existing shareholders and a capital increase and have been traded on the Borsa İstanbul A.Ş. Star Market 

as of 9 May 2024. 

The Company’s registered capital ceiling is TRY 2,000,000,000 (two billion Turkish Lira). Its issued 

capital amounts to TRY 590,000,000 (five hundred ninety million Turkish Lira), divided into 

590,000,000 registered shares, each with a nominal value of TRY 1 (one Turkish Lira). 300,000,000 

registered shares with a nominal value of TRY 1 each are Group A registered shares, and 290,000,000 

registered shares with a nominal value of TRY 1 each are Group B registered shares.